m_
3 3 -1- 3
MAP
CAS 591-27-5
CeH-NO
109.1
Jm
.l-'.. ;
Hn—::: -\._.::
1)
122 123 ?
164 (11mmHg)?
1.195g/cm® ¥
% 0.00186mmHg( )®
1ppm=4.53mg/m>( 20 )7
n- / —E R\
(log Pow) 0.21(pH=5.6)

7)
pK1=4.37(20 )? pK2=9.815(20 )
27,000mg/L(20 )™

11)
D)
OH 2.00x 10%cm®/
sec(25 ) OH 5x 10° 1x 10° /cm®
2 N
BOD
0 2 100mg/L 3omg/L W
BCF  <4( 6 Img/L) <40( 6
0.1mg/L)™




12 1,500t( )
)
1)
€))
m_
2.1
800 H
2.1 m-
()
0.0
60.8
0.4
38.7
@
m-
2.2

1)

95

EUSES
2,400km?



2.2 m-
pg/L <0.7 <0.7 0.7 0/1 1986
pg/L <0.7 <0.7 0.7 0/8 1986
Hglg <30 <30 30 0/1 1986
Hgg <30 <30 30 0/8 1986
€) PEC
m- 2.3
PEC
0.7pg/L
0.7pg/L
2.3 m-
0.7ug/L (1986) |0.7pg/L (1986)
0.7ug/L (1986) 0.7ug/L (1986)
)
@
31
3.1
Ref.
[Hg/L] / [ ] al|b No.
o 25,000Selenastrum capricornutum NOEC BMS 3 o
o 25,000l enastrum capricornutum NOEC ~ GRO 3 o
o 50,000Chlorella pyrencidosa ECs;, GRO 2 o 2232
o 62,000Selenastrum capricornutum [ECs,  BMS 3 o
o 165,000Sel enastrum capricornutum [ECs, GRO 3 o
o 1,000,000Chlorella pyrenoidosa NR BCM 3 o 15189




Ref.
[po/L] / [ 1] a|bj|c No.
o 50Daphnia magna NOEC REP 21 o
S 447 Daphnia magna ECs, IMM 2 o
o 1,100Daphnia magna ECsy, IMM 2 o 846
o 121,0000ryzas latipes LCsy MOR 4 o
o 55,000 Tetrahymena thermophila [NOEC  POP 2 o 5314
o 55,000Tetrahymena thermophila  [NOEC 15 o 5314
PNEC PNEC
ECs, Median Effective Concentration LCs, Median Lethal Concentration :
NOEC No Observed Effect Concentration : NR(Not Reported):
BMS Biomass : GRO Growth : IMM  Immobilization :
MOR Mortality : POP(Population Changes): REP Reproduction):
2) PNEC
PNEC
Chlorella pyrenoidosa 48
ECs 50,000 ug/L Daphnia magna 48
ECso 447 pg/L Oryzias latipes 96 LCs 121,000
Ho/L 3
100
447 pg/L PNEC 4.5
Ho/L
Selenastrum capricornutum 72
NOEC 25,000 pg/L Daphnia magna 21
NOEC 50 pg/L 2
100
50 pg/L
PNEC 0.5 pg/L
PNEC 100 0.5 pg/L
€)
3.2
[95 ] PNEC |PEC/
PEC PNEC
0.7ug/L (19 |0.7ug/L (19 o5
86) 86) ug/L
0.7ug/L (1986) 0.7ug/L (1986) <14
) D
2

5-4



PEC/PNEC 0.1 PEC/PNEC 1
>
0.7 pglL
0.7 pg/L

PEC 0.7ug/L

PEC 0.7 ug/L
PEC PNEC
1.4
1,500t 60%

PNEC  05uglL

1
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